acquisition related intangible assets -25 25 - - -

Operating profit (EBIT) 324 25 -145 205 176

Net financial items -212 - 170 -43 -40

Profit before tax (EBT) 112 25 25 162 136

Income tax -24 -5 -5 -33 -28

Profit for the period 88 20 20 128 107

Profit for the period attributable to:

The parent company shareholders 88 20 20 128 107

Average number of shares outstanding,

basic, thousands 149,642 149,642 149,642 149,642 158,406

Average number of shares outstanding,

diluted, thousands 150,328 150,328 150,328 150,328 158,753

Earnings per share basic, SEK 0.59 0.13 0.13 0.86 0.68

Earnings per share diluted, SEK 0.59 0.13 0.13 0.85 0.68

 Q2 2025

Profit for the period attributable to the parent company shareholders excluding amortization of acquisition related intangible assets  and

items affecting comparability related to divestments and strategic close down costs (1)and IFRS 16 (2) and related tax effects divided with

the average number of shares outstanding, after dilution.

Jan-Jun

2024

SEKm Reported

Acq.and

divestment¹ IFRS 16²

Adjusted

earnings

Adjusted

earnings

Net sales 9,426 - - 9,426 9,227

Other operating income 13 - -1 12 21

Operating profit before amortization and

depreciation (EBITDA)  1,697 - -1,142 555 464

Amortization and depreciation of tangible

and intangible assets -967 - 850 -117 -126

Operating profit (EBITA) 730 - -292 438 337

Amortization and write-down of

acquisition related intangible assets -49 49 - - -

Operating profit (EBIT) 681 49 -292 438 337

Net financial items -402 - 343 -59 -76

Profit before tax (EBT) 279 49 51 379 261

Income tax -58 -10 -10 -78 -60

Profit for the period 221 39 41 301 201

Profit for the period attributable to:

The parent company shareholders 221 39 41 301 201

Average number of shares outstanding,

basic, thousands 150,545 150,545 150,545 150,545 159,485

Average number of shares outstanding,

diluted, thousands 151,202 151,202 151,202 151,202 159,804

Earnings per share basic, SEK 1.47 0.26 0.27 2.00 1.26

Earnings per share diluted, SEK 1.46 0.26 0.27 1.99 1.26

 Jan-Jun 2025

Profit for the period attributable to the parent company shareholders excluding amortization of acquisition related intangible assets  and

items affecting comparability related to divestments and strategic close down costs (1)and IFRS 16 (2) and related tax effects divided with

the average number of shares outstanding, after dilution.

Attendo | Interim report January - June 2025 20 (27)

Adjusted Earnings per Share, full-year

SEKm Reported

Acq.and

divestment¹ IFRS 16² Total adj.

Adjusted

earnings

Net sales 18,980 - - - 18,980

Other operating income 43 - -4 -4 39